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On Monday, September 23, 2019, at approximately 10:18 AM San Francisco Police
officers from Southern Station were on bike patrol in the area of Russ and Natoma
Streets. Officers observed a subject, later identified as 32-year-old Jessica Didia of
San Francisco, sitting on and obstructing the sidewalk with several bags around her
in violation of San Francisco Municipal Code. A computer inquiry revealed that Didia
was on probation and subject to a search condition. Officers searched Didia’s bags
and found several items labeled with two different names as well as the name of a
local school. Officers contacted the school. The school immediately contacted
students that were on a field trip at the Hall of Justice in San Francisco. The students
went to their vehicle and determined that several items were missing, including,
computers, backpacks, and calculators. The items were returned to the students.
Officers placed Didia under arrest. Didia was booked at San Francisco County Jail on
charges of receiving stolen property, obstructing the street/sidewalk and probation
violation. Due to pending identification matters, a booking photo of Didia is not
being released at this time. While an arrest has been made, this remains an ongoing
investigation. Anyone with information is asked to call the SFPD 24 hour tip line at 1-
415-575-4444 or Text a Tip to TIP411. You may remain anonymous.
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